
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Materials Management, Drilling Services, ONGC, Mumbai invites e-bids as per details given 

below:- 

 

Tender No.  :   P46JC16003 

 

Brief Description  :   Charter hire of 01 No. 600 ft. Floater rig (Semi-submersible/ Drillship/ 

Drill  

                                       Barge: Under Category– I) and 1 No. 1000 ft. Floater rig (Semi-

submersible   

                                       /Drillship : Under Category – II) for deployment in nominated blocks or 

NELP / other eligible blocks, anywhere in offshore Indian waters.  

 

Contract period       :  For firm period of 3 years from date of commencement 

 

Tender Fee            :  INR 60,000/- 

 

Period of sale of tender documents: From 02.12.2016 (1100 hrs. IST)   

                                                          to 19.12.2016 (1500 hrs. IST) 

 

No pre-bid conference shall be held. 

 

Techno-commercial bid closing/opening date & time: 19.12.2016 (1600/1700 hrs) IST   

 

For other details of this tender including corrigendum if any, (please logon to ONGC web site 

“tenders.ongc.co.in” and “etender.ongc.co.in” (for e-bid). In case of exigencies ONGC at its 

option may decide to extend tender sale/Techno-commercial bid closing/ opening date/ time 

in future which will be posted on the above referred website for information. Bidders should 

regularly visit ONGC tender website for the latest information in this regard.  

 

New vendors should ensure to approach ONGC for issue of vendor code number along with 

all the required documents minimum 5 working days prior to bid closing date.  

 

       ……..  

 


